

RECC

06-24-2003

102480645

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04174-081001 Client's Ref. No.: F6-50015-US-01

6-1403

Τ

Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
NEC Corporation NEC Electronics Corporation	NEC Electronics Corporation 1753 Shimonumabe Nakahara-ku Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668 JAPAN	
Auditorial fame(s) attached? Lifes Mino		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name x Other: Transfer of Rights		
Execution Date: May 16, 2003 Additional names/addresses attached?	? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).:		
08/549,570 5,616,221		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:6. Total number of applications/patents involved	d: 1	
JOHN F. HAYDEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C. ☑ Enclosed		
1425 K Street, N.W. ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Washington, DC 20005-3500		
Please apply any additional charges, or any Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	y credits, to our	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John F. Hayden Reg. No. 37,640 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	23	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2		

49160736.doc

06/23/2003 LMUELLER 00000169 08549570 01 FC:8021 40.4

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014190 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC CORPORATION, a Japanese Corporation whose business address is 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application Serial No.08/549,570 for "ELECTROLYTIC IONIZED WATER PRODUCING APPARATUS"; and

WHEREAS, NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation whose business address is 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/549,570 for "ELECTROLYTIC IONIZED WATER PRODUCING APPARATUS";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, all right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/549,570 for "ELECTROLYTIC IONIZED WATER PRODUCING APPARATUS" and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of NEC CORPORATION has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NEC CORPORATION if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Jnit
٠

41090_1

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014190 FRAME: 0339